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Table
M 3.—Balancesand
Assets
and

Liabilities
of

Secondary-school
and

Combined
School

Boards
and

Endowed
Schools
as
at
31st

December,
1931.

66

Assets.

Liabilities.

Secondary-school
Boards.

Balance
1st

January,
_|-g

1931

Banin™ttmente
and

""Boa?™
r°
tal-jOverdrafts
and

Loans.
Other

Liabilities.
Total.

ecember,
193

.
A.

Secondary
Schools.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

Whangarei
High
School

....
Dr.

15
3

2

1,637
5

7

882
2

8

2,519
8

3

525
0

0

1,773
3

5

2,298
3

5

I

Cr.

221
4
10

Auckland
Grammar

School
..

..

Cr.
9.774
18
0

i

14,796
2
10

3,950
2

8

18,746
5

6

2,093
6

3

6,807
14
11

8,901
1

2

\

Cr.
9,845
4

4

Thames
High
School

..

..

Cr.
1,923
16
0

387
17
5

3,628
3

4

4,016
0

9

26
5

0

1,640
8

0

1,666
13
0

Cr.
2,349
7

9

Hamilton
High
School

..

..

Cr.
2,949
13
8

!

1,634
8

8

386
9

8

2.020
18
4..
580
5

3

580
5

3

Cr.
1,440
13
1

Rotorua
High
School

....
Cr.

126
2

4

358
5

9

263
16
11

622
2

8

..

244
2
10

244
2
10
I

Cr.

377
19
10

New
Plymouth
High
School

..
Dr.
5,025
8

5

1,833
0

9

874
6

10

2,707
7

7

4,354
6

0

2,505
11
9

6,859
17
9

j

Dr.
4,152
10
2

Wanganui
Girls'
College

....
Cr.
4,104
11
7

5,334
0

2

1,491
19
9

6,825
19
11

160
11
10

2,222
0

2

2,382
12
0

!

Cr.
4,443
7
11

Palmerston
North

High
School

..
Cr.

1,462
9

8

2,256
7

8

718
2

8

2,974
10'
4

300
0

0

1,669
1

0

1,969
1

0

Cr.
1,005
9

4

Gisborne
High
School

....
Cr.
5,451
16
10

3,280
15
1

2,842
17
9

6,123
12
10..

207
17
2

207
17
2

Cr.
5,915
15
8

Hastings
High

School

....
Cr.

461
18
7

571
8

11

416
18
11

988
7

10

43
4
10

528
17
5

572
2

3

I

Cr.

416
5

7

Dannevirke
High
School

..
..I
Cr.

928
1

0

609
1
11

354
13
4

963
15
3..
0
10
0

0
10
0

Cr.

963
5

3

Wairarapa
High
School

....
Dr.
3,540
15
0

2,240
0

0

818
18
6

3,058
18
6

254
10
8

530
15
1

785
5

9

Cr.
2,273
12
9

Hutt
Valley
High
School

....
Cr.

655
14
10

93
16
1

218
18
2

312
14
3..
2
11
6

2
11
6

Cr.

310
2

9

Wellington
College

..

..
Dr.

29,119
13
1

24,277
8

7

4,251
2

2

28,528
10
9

33,655
19
7

512
16
0

34,168
15
7

Dr.
5,640
4
10

Marlborough
High
School

....
Cr.

157
13
5

1,010
2

6

341
4

7

1,351
7

1..
1,188
10
7

1,188
10
7

|

Cr.

162
16
6

Nelson
College

......
Cr.
3,135
14
2

6,566
0
10

4,827
10
8

11,393
11
6

4.000
0

0

4,547
11
10

8,547
11
10

!

Cr.
2,845
19
8

Rangiora
High
School

....
Dr.

1,444
14
3

1

6

8

297
1

10

298
8

6

1.883
18
8

89
18
8

1,973
17
4

Dr.
1,675
8
10

Christchurch
Boys'
High
School

..
Dr.
44,840
17
9

1,167
18
8

3,062
4

8

4,230
3

4

47,000
0

0

37
15
6

47,037
15
6

!

Dr.
42,807
12
2

Christchurch
Girls'
High
School

..
Cr.

1,956
12
0..360
,9
6

360
9

6..
49
17
9

49
17
9

Cr.

310
11
9

Avonside
Girls'
High
School

..
Cr.

876
19
1

566
17
10

93
10
3

660
8

1..
10
3
11

10
3
11

I

Cr.

650
4

2

Akaroa
High
School

....
Cr.

176
16
6

98
0

4

235
7

7

333
7
11..

..

..
Cr.

333
7
11

Hokitika
High
School

....
Cr.
2,641
15
6

2,814
10
3

145
10
0

2,960
0

3......
Cr.
2,960
0

3

Ashburton
High
School

....
Cr.

1,819
18
3

1,183
9

2

629
17
5

1,813
6

7..
98
13
3

98
13
3

j

Cr.

1,714
13
4

Timaru
High
School

....
Dr.

539
16
3

1,408
3

3

2,414
12
2

3,822
15
5

2,694
4

2

1,022
12
8

3,716
16
10

Cr.

105
18
7

Waimate
High
School

....
Cr.

404
13
4

637
10
11

90
14
4

728
5

3..
375
16
11

375
16
11

Cr.

352
8

4

Waitaki
High
School

..

..
Cr.
4,026
2
11

1.435
1

10

2,353
6

0

3,788
7
10

364
1

5

288
12
11

652
14
4

Cr.
3,135
13
6

Otago
High
School

....
Cr.

14,717
4

6

11.928
10
0

1,490
0

8

3,418
10
8..
665
14
0

665
14
0

Cr.
12,752

16
8

South
Otago
High
School

..

Cr.

117
,1

7

117
4

0..117
4

0..
79
8

4

79
8

4

Cr.

37
15
8

Gore
High

School

......
Cr.

1,557
12
7

1,223
5

9

473
18
11

1,697
4

8..
66
16
2

66
16
2

Cr.
1,630

8

6

Southland
High
School

....
Dr.

16,433
9

7

104
19
9

1,555
15
3

1,660
15
0

17,213
4

8

570
16
10

17,784
1

6

Dr.
16,123

6

6

Totals

......
Dr.
41,532
11
2

89,573
1

2

39,469
17
2

129,042
18
4

114,568
13
1

28,318
3
10

142,886
16
11

Dr.
13,843

18
7

B.
Combined
Schools.

Napier
High
School

....
Dr.

15,489
6

9

8,772
15
5

3,041
17
9

11,814
13
2

24,288
13
2

9,290
10
1

33,579
3

3

Dr.
21,764
10
1

C.
Endowed

Schools.

Wanganui
Collegiate
School*

Christ's
Collegef

......

..i ............
j

*

Balance-sheet
for
this
school
is

published
in
Table
M11.

t
"-Return
not
available
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